

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: ☒ **Finance Committee**
☐ **Municipal Services Committee**
☐ **Utilities Committee**

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit I-17 Sewer and Water in CTH JJ and Lightning Drive

Be awarded to:

Name: Vinton Construction Company

Address: P.O. Box 1987

Manitowoc, WI 54221

In the amount of : \$224,134.50

With a 10% contingency of : \$22,413.45

For a project total not to exceed \$246,547.95

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$348,100.00

Estimate: \$390,000.00

Committee Date: 01/10/17

Council Date: 01/18/17

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	#1 - Vinton Construction Co.		#2 - Feaker & Sons Co.		#3 - Kruzcek Const., Inc.		#4 - PTS Contractors		#5 - Carl Bowers & Sons	
			Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer	1,240 lin.ft.	\$40.50	\$50,220.00	\$49.00	\$60,760.00	\$52.00	\$64,480.00	\$59.70	\$74,028.00	\$54.00	\$79,360.00
2.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	54 lin.ft.	\$37.50	\$2,025.00	\$46.00	\$2,484.00	\$72.00	\$3,888.00	\$87.00	\$4,698.00	\$51.00	\$2,754.00
3.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	105 lin.ft.	\$35.50	\$3,727.50	\$44.00	\$4,620.00	\$66.00	\$6,930.00	\$80.40	\$8,442.00	\$48.00	\$5,040.00
4.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	86 vert.ft.	\$153.00	\$13,158.00	\$160.00	\$13,760.00	\$137.00	\$11,782.00	\$171.90	\$14,783.40	\$180.00	\$15,480.00
5.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	5 ea.	\$454.00	\$2,270.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$383.00	\$1,915.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
6.	Furnish & Install 16" Water Main	1,130 lin.ft.	\$49.00	\$55,370.00	\$59.00	\$66,670.00	\$53.75	\$60,737.50	\$50.70	\$57,291.00	\$60.00	\$67,800.00
7.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	40 lin.ft.	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$49.60	\$1,984.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
8.	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	50 lin.ft.	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.30	\$1,515.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
9.	Furnish & Install Hydrant	4 ea.	\$3,665.00	\$14,660.00	\$3,385.00	\$13,540.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,205.00	\$12,820.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
10.	Hydrant Relocation	1 ea.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11.	Furnish & Install Hydrant Extension	3 vert. ft.	\$745.00	\$2,235.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
12.	Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve with Box	4 ea.	\$6,447.00	\$25,788.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00	\$6,420.00	\$25,680.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00
13.	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	1 ea.	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,432.07	\$2,432.07	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14.	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	3 ea.	\$1,021.00	\$3,063.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
15.	Furnish & Install 16" Bend	4 ea.	\$1,347.00	\$5,388.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$4,560.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
16.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	554 lin.ft.	\$2.50	\$1,385.00	\$1.50	\$831.00	\$2.00	\$1,108.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$1.50	\$831.00
17.	Furnish & Install Tracking Pad w/ Culvert	2 ea.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,111.00	\$2,222.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
18.	Furnish & Install 20" Sediment Log	160 lin. Ft.	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$6.35	\$1,016.00	\$6.00	\$960.00
19.	Furnish & Install Rock Filter Bag Ditch Check	4 ea.	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$12.70	\$50.80	\$100.00	\$400.00
20.	Contaminated Soil Removal	100 cu.yds.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
21.	Furnish & Install Stone Backfill	3,115 tons	\$9.80	\$30,527.00	\$12.00	\$37,380.00	\$10.00	\$31,150.00	\$9.04	\$28,159.60	\$10.00	\$31,150.00
22.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	100 tons	\$10.92	\$1,092.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
23.	Mobilization & Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 24:				\$224,134.50		\$254,450.00		\$257,257.57		\$257,957.80		\$270,076.00

BID TABULATION

Item	Qty./	Description	Unit	#6 -Globe Contractors		#7 -De Groot, Inc.		#8 Dornier, Inc.		#9 - Advance Const.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1. Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer	1,240		lin.ft.	\$61.00	\$75,640.00	\$60.81	\$75,404.40	\$69.00	\$85,560.00	\$71.75	\$88,970.00
2. Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	54		lin.ft.	\$58.00	\$3,132.00	\$47.95	\$2,589.30	\$142.00	\$7,668.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00
3. Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	105		lin.ft.	\$58.00	\$6,090.00	\$45.80	\$4,809.00	\$88.00	\$9,240.00	\$72.50	\$7,612.50
4. Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	86		vert.ft.	\$160.00	\$13,760.00	\$226.58	\$19,485.88	\$302.00	\$25,972.00	\$248.00	\$21,328.00
5. Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	5		ea.	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$338.35	\$1,691.75	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
6. Furnish & Install 16" Water Main	1,130		lin.ft.	\$76.00	\$85,880.00	\$66.54	\$75,190.20	\$59.00	\$66,670.00	\$69.00	\$77,970.00
7. Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	40		lin.ft.	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$55.97	\$2,238.80	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$77.00	\$3,080.00
8. Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	50		lin.ft.	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$38.99	\$1,949.50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$54.50	\$2,725.00
9. Furnish & Install Hydrant	4		ea.	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,545.10	\$14,180.40	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,240.00	\$12,960.00
10. Hydrant Relocation	1		ea.	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,212.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
11. Furnish & Install Hydrant Extension	3		vert. ft.	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$656.50	\$1,969.50	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$695.00	\$2,085.00
12. Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve with Box	4		ea.	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00	\$6,585.20	\$26,340.80	\$7,150.00	\$28,600.00	\$6,298.00	\$25,192.00
13. Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box	1		ea.	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,490.66	\$2,490.66	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00
14. Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box	3		ea.	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,090.80	\$3,272.40	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
15. Furnish & Install 16" Bend	4		ea.	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,196.85	\$4,787.40	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
16. Furnish & Install Silt Fence	554		lin.ft.	\$2.50	\$1,385.00	\$3.03	\$1,678.62	\$2.15	\$1,191.10	\$1.50	\$831.00
17. Furnish & Install Tracking Pad w/ Culvert	2		ea.	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$858.50	\$1,717.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
18. Furnish & Install 20" Sediment Log	160		lin. Ft.	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$12.12	\$1,939.20	\$19.50	\$3,120.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00
19. Furnish & Install Rock Filter Bag Ditch Check	4		ea.	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$75.75	\$303.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
20. Contaminated Soil Removal	100		cu.yds.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.10	\$1,010.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
21. Furnish & Install Stone Backfill	3,115		tons	\$10.00	\$31,150.00	\$14.68	\$45,728.20	\$11.50	\$35,822.50	\$14.00	\$43,610.00
22. Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	100		tons	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.14	\$1,414.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
23. Mobilization & Traffic Control	1		Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,560.00	\$13,560.00
TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 24:					\$290,732.00		\$295,947.01		\$319,703.60		\$323,313.50